carounas | SHAPING

CRICKET THE FUTURE
ALLIANCE | TO:!

DEVELOP, PROMOTE,
League Fee Schedule ADMINISTER.




Articlel. League Fee Schedule

No. Description Deadlines/Comments Fee
1 Initiation Application Fee | For all new applications (This will be applicable for $250
’ year 2024 Membership onwards)
) Annual Membership By December 31st, the fees are due. If requested, $1000
*| Dues T40 teams may pay the dues in two equal installments by
the end of January.
3 Annual Membership By December 31st, the fees are due. If requested, $750
*| Dues T20 teams may pay the dues in two equal installments by
the end of January.
4 Player Registration fee — | Each registered player with CCA are required to pay $150
| T40 and this fee covers for T40 and T20
5 Player Registration fee — | Each registered player with CCA are required to pay $110
*| T20 and this fee covers for T20
6 Membership upgrade Member converting from T20 membership to T40 will $100
) pay additional administrative fee.
- Student Membership Membership for Full Time student $50 (maximum of 5 Students <= - $50
’ 5 students per team) and above 5 membership fees is *>5_$150
$150.

Article ll. Dues and Enforcement

2.01 The CCA Annual Membership Fee must be paid in full by end of January. Dues paid after the deadline will incur
a Late Fee and/or other fees in accordance with CCA Accounting procedures.

2.02 Teams and clubs who have not paid their annual dues and late fees in full by the 60th day after the deadline
mentioned above will not be permitted to take part in any CCA games until all outstanding balances have been
paid in full. All games for the offending team will be called off and be given to the scheduled opponent. See the
CCA Bylaws for further information on membership termination.

Annual Membership Dues Late Fees & Penalty from the Due Date:

Late Fee (% of Total Amount Due)

Membership 1 — 15 Days 5%
Membership 16 — 30 Days 10%
Membership 31 — 60 Days 15%
Other Amounts Payable 31st Day and 60 days 50%
(fines)
All payments are due by > 60+ Days Membership Termination + $500
November 15th. If the Reinstatement Fee + 15% Late Fine; until all
payment is not received by amounts paid in full

November 15th,

2.03  Prior to the start of the season, all new teams entering the league must pay their Annual Dues in full.



